



---

---

## WISCONSIN LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL RULES CLEARINGHOUSE

---

---

**Scott Grosz**  
*Clearinghouse Director*

**Margit Kelley**  
*Clearinghouse Assistant Director*

**Terry C. Anderson**  
*Legislative Council Director*

**Jessica Karls-Ruplinger**  
*Legislative Council Deputy Director*

### CLEARINGHOUSE RULE 15-042

#### Comments

**[NOTE: All citations to “Manual” in the comments below are to the Administrative Rules Procedures Manual, prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau and the Legislative Council Staff, dated December 2014.]**

#### 2. Form, Style and Placement in Administrative Code

a. The rule summary’s listing of the place to submit comments should provide the specific date by which comments should be submitted.

b. In s. NR 20.20, SECTION 3 of the proposed rule, the notation “NR 20.20 (44) ONEIDA (for species or waters not listed see sub. (73))”, provided before the amended material in sub. (44) (g), should be deleted.

#### 5. Clarity, Grammar, Punctuation and Use of Plain Language

a. In s. NR 20.20 (16) (h) 4., “Red Lake” should be changed to “Red lake” in order to be consistent with the rest of the rule. Also, in sub. (37) (i) 2., “Wausau Dam Lake” should be changed to “Wausau Dam lake”.

b. In s. NR 20.20 (44) (b) 4. and (g) 4., it appears that “Thoroughfare” should be changed to the lowercase.

c. In s. NR 20.20 (51) (g) 2., “Squaw Creek” should be changed to “Squaw creek” in order to be consistent with the rest of the rule.

d. In s. NR 20.20 (57) (i) 1., the comma at the end of the sentence should be deleted.

e. In s. NR 20.20 (64) (h) 4., “Price county” should be changed to “Price County”.

f. In s. NR 20.36 (1) (a) (Table), “safe harvest speared, trapped” and “netted” should be capitalized.